PRODUCT RECALL

en pl ua ru de es fr it hu

 

 

POSTING FOR RETAILERS AND DISTRIBUTORS' STORES

Consumer notice

 

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING

 

MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. is recalling the Fuel Filters WF 8309 from May to December 2015 sold under the trademarks [PP 841/6; WF 8309].

 

A fabrication default of the Fuel Filters WF 8309 may cause a diesel oil leak under the working pressure of the fuel system. Usage of the product should not normally give rise to any serious risk.

 

If you own a Fuel Filter WF 8309, please refer to the pictures below to identify whether your Fuel Filter is affected.

 

If you suspect that you have an affected Fuel Filter but are not able to confirm this yourself, please consult the car workshop where you purchased it in order to proceed to an inspection.

  • If you have an affected Fuel Filter, the concerned car workshop will scrap it and provide you with either a replacement product or a full refund of the purchase price, whichever option you prefer. MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. will cover the costs relating to the replacement or refund of the concerned Fuel Filters.
  • If your Fuel Filter is not affected, MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. will also cover the costs relating to the inspection of your engine.

MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. will arrange payment directly with the car workshop you purchased the Fuel Filter from.

 

Alternatively, you can also consult your local car workshop to proceed to the inspection of your engine.

  • If you have an affected Fuel Filter, it should be scrapped and replaced with another product. MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. will cover the costs relating to the replacement.
  • If your Fuel Filter is not affected, MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. will cover the costs relating to the inspection of your engine.

We thank you for sending the invoice from your local car workshop to MANN+HUMMEL Filtration Technology Poland Sp. z o.o. at the address indicated below.

 

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your cooperation.

 

 

Please scrap the filters with a triangle on retainer as visible on pictures.<

 

Please scrap the filters with a triangle on retainer as visible on pictures.

 

 

 

Contact

 

Marta Janikowska / Konrad Gorny
phone number: +48 65 572 89 02
MHFT-GOS-Quality@mann-hummel-ft.com

 

MANN+HUMMEL Filtration
Technology Poland Sp. z o.o.
ul. Wrocławska 145
63-800 GOSTYŃ, POLAND

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

---